Goodman, milton J.

Sgt. M. J. Goodman In Communications Post

Staff Sgt. Milton J. Goodman, son of Mr. and Mrs. Ben Goodman, of 421 East Union Street, Bethlehem, and brother of Sam B. Goodman, of 423 East Union Street, is on duty with a communications squadduty with a communications squad-ron at McClellan Field, Calif., near

ron at McClellan Field, Calif., near Sacramento, the state capital. McClellan is headquarters for Sacramento Air Depot Control Area Command, one of 12 such areas in the Air Service Com-mand's organization in the United States. Sgt. Goodman has been at-tending radio school tending radio school.

Before entering service last July,

Before entering service last July, Sgt. Goodman was engaged in the practice of law. He was a member of the firm of Mauch and Good-man, 203 West Fourth Street. A graduate of Bethlehem High School and Lehigh University, where he obtained a bachelor of science degree, Sgt. Goodman at-tended Dickinson School of Law and received his LLB degree. He is a member of the North-

He is a member of the North-ampton County Bar Association, Jacksonian Democratic Club, B'nai B'rith Lodge, Brith Sholom Com-munity Center and Sigma Tau Phi Eraternity Fraternity.

Fraternity. Sgt. Goodman was stationed at Ft. Meade, Md., St. Petersburg, Fla., and was graduated from Army Air Force technical training command in Chicago. MAY 12 1943 in Chicago.

May 12, 1943